## FREEPORT PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 – 6:30 P.M. Freeport Park District Administration Center; 1122 S. Burchard

## 2023-24 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

- I Call to Order
  - A. Roll Call
- II 2023-24 Budget and Appropriation Public Hearing
- III Adjournment

## **MARCH 21, 2023 REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

Will commence immediately upon adjournment of the preceding Budget and Appropriation Public Hearing

- I Call to Order
  - A. Roll Call
- II Approval of Agenda
- III Public Comments
- IV Approval of Minutes
  - A. 2023 Illinois Snowmobile Grant Application Public Hearing: March 7, 2023
  - B. Regular Board Meeting: March 7, 2023
  - C. Closed Session: March 7, 2023
- V Approval of Bills

Monthly bills for March 2023 totaling \$186,342.01 including \$88,201.74 in payroll and \$98,140.27 in vouchers

- VI Reports
- VII Discussion Items
- VIII Action Items
  - A. Approval and adoption of Ordinance 23-3-21 authorizing the budget and appropriation of funds for the 2023-24 fiscal year
  - B. Approval of the annual membership to Illinois Parks Association Risk Services for insurance coverage in the amount of \$150,534
  - C. Approval of a raise pool for eligible full-time employees
  - D. Approval, rejection or other potential action on bids for hardscape improvements at the Read Park ballfield complex
  - E. Approval of a quote from Carter & Gruenewald in the amount of \$10,616 to purchase a flail mower implement
- IX Adjournment

Freeport Park District has implemented the following measures to make its meetings open and convenient to the public:

- 1. Public comments may be submitted by 4:45 PM prior to the meeting by sending an email to <a href="mailto:contact@freeportparkdistrict.org">contact@freeportparkdistrict.org</a> or by dropping a letter in the drop box located at the Freeport Park District Administration Center, 1122 S. Burchard Ave. Drop box located next to garage.
- 2. Join the meeting by calling (312) 626-6799. Enter Meeting ID 860 1738 1323 and Passcode 010468.
- 3. The regular meeting will be recorded and posted on the Park District's website. The full recording can be viewed at <a href="https://www.freeportparkdistrict.org">www.freeportparkdistrict.org</a>.